

ĩ

SLP(C)No. 22039 OF 2001
ITEM No.201

Court No. 7

SECTION XIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.22039/2001
(From the judgement and order dated 16/10/2001 in WA 1550/01
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

P.T. VARGHESE

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief)
(For Final Disposal)
With office report

Respondent (s)

Date : 15/11/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Jain, Adv.
Mr. C.K. Sasi, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

L.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T....J
.SP2

In view of the fact that the petitioner has been working for the last 17 years uninterruptedly we think in equity the petitioner's services should not be terminated. Therefore, we direct the petitioner to make a representation to the concerned authorities. If any such representation is made the same will be considered by the authorities sympathetically. Representation is to be made within four weeks and to be considered within eight weeks thereafter. Adjourned this matter by twelve weeks.

.SP1

(Pawan Kumar)
Court Master

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master