

L
SLP(C)No. 22039 OF 2001
ITEM No.201

Court No. 4

SECTION XIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.22039/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 16/10/2001 in WA 1550/01
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

P.T. VARGHESE

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 07/03/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s)
Mr. C.K. Sasi, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondents-State has produced the Order of the Government of Kerala dated 4.3.2003 whereby to accommodate the petitioner, the State Government has created a supernumerary post by invoking rule 39 of the General Rules in KS & SSRs. The learned counsel for the petitioner seeks four weeks' time to take instructions. Time prayed for is granted.
(P.D. Balodi) (Prem Prakash)
Court Master Court Master